General Assembly Resolution no. 1/2015 (IV. 08.)

The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives appoints Dr. Norbert Jankai as Recorder of the minutes, and Gabriella Nagy as Attestor of the minutes.

General Assembly Resolution no. 2/2015 (IV. 08.)

The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives adopts the following modified agenda:

1. Matters of office-holders and members

- 1.1 Resignation of the Vice-Chair
- 1.2 Modification of the Statutes
- 1.3 Election of the new Vice-Chair and ordinary member
- 2. Other

General Assembly Resolution no. 3/2015 (IV. 08.)

The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves the resignation of Vice-Chair Zsolt Borkai.

Deadline: effective immediately Responsible: The Chair

General Assembly Resolution no. 4/2015 (IV. 08.)

1. The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves the modification of the Statutes III. 1/B, as follows:

"B/ for membership the recommendation of at least 3 members is required. The person applying for membership shall submit a declaration of entry to the Board of the Association. Membership, proposed by the Board, shall be established based on the decision of the General Assembly. If appropriate, the involvement of the Board of the membership admission process can be omitted."

2. The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves newly structured unified Statutes.

Deadline: effective immediately, and in the view of an announcement/disclosure to the Regional Court: deadline in accordance with the law Responsible: The Chair

General Assembly Resolution no. 5/2015 (IV. 08.)

The Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives elects Judit H. Kovács as Vice-Chair for three years on condition that the remaining time of her old mandate (as an ordinary

member) will be cancelled automatically and her new one will start along with the present election of hers.

Deadline: effective immediately Responsible: The Chair

General Assembly Resolution no. 6/2015 (IV. 08.)

The General Assembly of Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives admits Dr. Péter Szegvári as member of the association.

Deadline: effective immediately Responsible: The Chair

General Assembly Resolution no. 7/2015 (IV. 08.)

The Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives elects Dr. Péter Szegvári as ordinary member of the Board for three years.

Deadline: effective immediately Responible: The Chair